38 been obtained in violation of sections (a) or (b) of this section is guilty of larceny under section 

39 34 of this chapter.  If the value of all money, goods, services, and other things of value obtained 

40 in violation of this section exceeds one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) in any 

41 consecutive six-month period, then the person shall be guilty of felony larceny.